The Council also requested that feedback from residents regarding the proposed changes be solicited through 
the newsletter, social media and a public hearing when the ordinance is presented to the City Council for 
consideration. 

To obtain public feedback, an informal online poll was conducted.  One hundred seventy-two (172) responses 
were received.  Of the respondents, approximately 63% support the proposed changes or some type of change, 
approximately 33% oppose the proposed changes and 5% responded in a neutral capacity.  (Comments received 
from the poll are available upon request in the City Clerk’s office).